BERGEN COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES

NOTICE

PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq. Scheduled and Remote Access Meeting Date

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regularly scheduled meeting of the Bergen County Board of Social Services will take place on Tuesday, December 7 at 4:30 P.M. for the purpose of discussing the business of the Bergen County Board of Social Services and passing Resolutions.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Bergen County Board of Social Services shall meet <u>VIA REMOTE ACCESS</u> for the purpose of discussing the business of the Bergen County Board of Social Services and passing Resolutions on December 7, 2021 at 4:30 P.M.

The planned Agenda for this meeting shall include both an open and closed session pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.

The public is invited to attend this meeting VIA REMOTE ACCESS through WEBEX by accessing the following:

Meeting Link:

https://bergensocsvc.webex.com/bergensocsvc/j.php?MTID=m9cf01964ea7b55458e85c37a4acbf3ee

Meeting Number: 2632 183 7597

Password:

SFwbrHun539

Join by Phone:

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll

Access Code: 2632 183 7597

The public may also submit comments in written letter form and by way of email to: <u>Public.comments@bcbss.com</u> by 12 noon on Monday, December 6, 2021.

The meeting shall begin at 4:30 P.M. Formal action may be taken at the meeting of the Board.

Date:11/16/2021____ Adina Yacoub, Director Bergen County Board of Social Services